•
y Y
Ω C

p FTO-3594 (Rev. 06/04)		United States Patent a	NT OF COMMERCE nd_Trademark Office
B Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	
	~~ * ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	ADKE UNI A	Van halow
To the dispersor of the U.S. Pat	ent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	s(es) Delow.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Execution Date(s):		☐ Yes
Marketia Conital Singues Corporation (Central), as successor	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No	
by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, as Agent		Name: Country Miss, Inc.	
		Internal Address:	
☐ {ndividual(s)	☐Association	Street Address: 1430 Broadway, 2nd Fir.	
☐General Partnership		City: New York	
☐Corporation-State		State: <u>NY</u>	
☑Other: National Association		Country: USA Zip: 1001	<u>8</u>
Citizenship (see guidelinës) Execution Date(s) <u>August 19, 20</u>	na		
Additional names of conveying p		Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship	
	[**] 9.5au	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship New York ☐ Citizenship	
Security Agreement		☐ Other ☐ Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a	domestic
☑ Other Release of Security In recorded on 10/10/2002 at Resi	2595, Frame 0627	representative designation is attached. LIYES IXI	NO
4. Application number(s) or re A. Trademark Application No.(s	gistration number(s) and ide	ntification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached?	
C. Identification or Description of	of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	e if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
5. Name address of party to v concerning document should Name: Susan O'Brien	rhom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	3
Internal Address: <u>UCC Direct S</u>	ervices	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 - X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	ount
City: <u>Albany</u>		8. Payment information:	
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers. Expiration Date	<u>568</u> 3
Phone Number: 800-342-3676			11/0/
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>		b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name:	
Email Address: <u>cis-udsalbany(</u>	Dwolterskluwers.com		
9. Signature:	ucedex Janen.	Total number of pages sheet, attachments, ar	Date Including cover ad document.
	Name of Person Signing		10 48440 14 15 E
	Name of Fesson Significa	chaet) should be faxed to (703) 308-8995, or mailed to:	• •

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (703) 306-6995, or melied to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0232

EXHIBIT A

Country Miss, Inc.

Tradescark	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Expiration Date
Country Junior & Design	793386	07/27/65	07/27/2005
Country Miss & Design	766416	93/10/64	03/10/2004
Tailored by Handenacher	1244539	07/05/83	07/05/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0233

10-10		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
war als ACE (DOTT form 5/31/2007)	A 4000 KINS WIND SIND DIG MID	
	46719	1 V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademerics:	lease record the attached o	original decomments or cupy oracou.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address t	of receiving party(ies)
, 1000 to	Name: Congress	Financial Corporation .
Country Miss, Inc.	Internel	as Agent, Suite 2200
Association		
		South Wacker Drive
General Pertnership Imited Pertnership	City: Chicago	State: <u>ft</u> Zip: <u>_60606</u>
Corporation-State Other of New York		enship
Other of HEM 1977	I II	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [[Yes]]No		ship
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	of Minnic
Assignment Merger.	Corporation-State	of Illinois
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	ed in the United States, a depositio
Other		
Execution Date: 6/30/2002	(Cesignaficate Intel per e Additional intel a de	m to attached;
See Exhibit A annexed hereto Additional number(s):	ttached V Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap registrations involv	oplications and a
Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston &		No. of the second secon
Internal Address: Rosen, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)
	✓ Enclosed	
Altin: Preston R. Cappello	1	o be charged to deposit secount.
	L Attmonzed to	o de cikigas to deposit
	8. Deposit account n	C
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	8. Deposit socodin ii	miles.
		4, ³⁷
	1	•
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10189	. 1.	·
	E THIS SPACE	
9, Signature.		
//.	10	. 0
13/1, Ol	All Carl	to act grown
Preston R. Cappello Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
ान्यक्षात का एकान्यक स्थापन होते. This authoris seem killeton	ower sheet, attenderants, and ducu	

50.**0**6 Ø

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, in its capacity as agent, an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, DOBS HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of Country Miss, Inc., a New York corporation, having a place of business at 1430 Broadway, 2nd Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Debtor"), pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 30, 2002, by and between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on October 10, 2002, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002595, Frame 0627 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement is hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

> WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation,

By:

Title:

as Agept

1362035.1

STATE OF	
On the day of 4, 2009, before me p me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depo of WACHOVIA CAP (CENTRAL), as successor by merger to Congress instrument was signed on behalf of such entity by acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of	Financial Corporation, and that said authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she
OFFICIAL SEAL CHERIMIN H PASCUAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALMOR	Notary Public

1362035.1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

List of Trademarks

See attached.

1362035.1 A-1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/05/2009 REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0237